1kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, Irrtümer und Änderungen vorbehalten. 08/2023
The sensor Ants LES02 is an extremely robust, compact and
contactless measuring system.
With a resolution of 0.5 mm and a travel speed of up to 8 m/s,
absolute position values of the elevator car are determined slip-free
via a non-contact measuring principle.
In combination with the PSU02 evaluation unit, numerous
elevator and safety functions can be implemented as the

Accessories  Order no.
EMC - Shield terminal For an EMC-compliant installation of the cable 8.0000.4G06.0312
Order code
Sensor
8.LES02 . .1 11X X1 11
Type ba c d
a 		 Type of mounting
	1	 =	with mounting plate
	2	 =	without mounting plate (T-slot mounting)
b 		 Interface / supply voltage
	1	 =	CAN / 10 ... 30 V
c 		 Type of connection
	1	 =	cable, 3 m [9.84‘], shielded, open cable end
	A	=	cable, special lengths, shielded, open cable end *)
	*)		  Special lengths on request:  5 m, 7 m, 10 m
			   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
			   ex.: 8.LES02.111A.1111.0050 (for cable length 5 m)
d 		 Interface profile
	11	=	CAN (1-channel), proprietary
Mounting kit
LES.MK
8.LES.MK.0001
Order code
Coded band, absolute
8.LEX.BA . XXXX
Type a
a 	 	 Measuring lengths
XXXX = 	lengths in meters
			   (max. length = 392 m)
0090 = 90 m
0100 = 100 m
0392 = 392 m
Intermediate lengths < 100 m as from 5 pieces,
> 100 m on request
Stock types
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0392 = 392 m
Standard lengths
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0050 = 50 m
0060 = 60 m
0070 = 70 m
0080 = 80 m
Mounting kit for sensor Ants LES02
3kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, Irrtümer und Änderungen vorbehalten. 08/2023
Technical data
1)	 Bezug ist die Nenngeschwindigkeit der Aufzugsanlage.
2)	 Bei > 12 m/s geht der Sensor in den Fehlermodus.
Shaft copying systems
Sensor – Ants Safe LES02 Safe position detection
Terminal assignment Ants LES02
Interface Type of connection Cable
1
CAN
1, A
Signal: +V 0 V / GND CAN_H CAN_L
Core color: BN WH GN YE
+V: 	 Supply voltage +V DC
0 V: 	 Supply voltage ground GND (0 V)
Electrical characteristics
Supply voltage 10 ... 30 V DC